Membership of ten (10) to forty (40) (inclusive) 
members shall be entitled to two (2) delegates in convention, membership 
of forty-one (41) to one hundred (100) (inclusive) members shall be 
entitled to three (3) delegates in convention, membership of one hundred 
one (101) to two hundred (200) (inclusive) members shall be entitled to 
four (4) delegates in convention, and one (1) additional delegate shall be 
allowed for every one hundred (100) additional members or major fraction 

thereof. If a single local represents multiple bargaining units, one (1)